TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM544430

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Transdev On Demand, Inc.		10/08/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WHC zTrip, LLC
Street Address:	1300 Lydia Ave.
City:	Kansas City
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64106
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87692176	IT'S NOT A TAXI, IT'S A ZTRIP
Registration Number:	4355296	ZTRIP
Registration Number:	4302859	ZTRIP
Registration Number:	4704705	ZTRIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

9136479057 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913-647-9050

Email: tmdocketing.herman@hoveywilliams.com Joan O. Herman / HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J	Joan Optican Herman
SIGNATURE: /Joan Optican Herman/	
DATE SIGNED: 1	10/09/2019

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006766 FRAME: 0941 source=1382533_1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006766 FRAME: 0942

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Transdev On Demand, Inc., a Delaware company having an address of 720 East Butterfield Road, Suite 300, Lombard, Illinois 60148 ("Assignor"), is the record owner of, and has registered in, or applied for with, the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the following trademarks:

Mark	Registration/Serial Number	
IT'S NOT A TAXI, IT'S A ZTRIP	Ser. No. 87692176	
ZTRIP	Reg. No. 4355296	
ZTRIP	Reg. No. 4302859	
ZTRIP and Design	Reg. No. 4704705	

WHEREAS, WHC zTrip, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company having an address of 1300 Lydia Ave. Kansas City, MO 64106 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all rights in, to and under the trademarks and trademark registrations set forth above, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, including the right to sue and collect damages for any past, present and future infringements of such rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all rights, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks and trademark registrations set forth above, including U.S. Ser. No. 87692176, and Reg. Nos. 4355296, 4302859, and 4704705, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, including claims for damages by reason of past infringement of these marks, and the right to sue and collect damages for any past, present and future infringements of such rights.

October 8, 2019

Date:

Ngme: Jeff Kizilbash
Title: President

Accepted by:
WHC zTRIP, LLC

October 8, 2019

Date:

Name: William M. Groge
Title: CEO

RECORDED: 10/09/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006766 FRAME: 0943